

Mehar Chand Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 1000 of 2025

07.04.2025 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply.

As prayed for, list on **05.05.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

07th April, 2025
(Sumit)