

Mehar Chand

Vs. State of HP & Ors. a/w connected matter

CWP No.1000 of 2025 a/w
CWP No.1001 of 2025

14.08.2025 Present: Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta,
Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.
Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents/State.

Replies stand filed. Rejoinders thereto, as prayed,
be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on **25.09.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 14, 2025
(V.Himalvi)